South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
December 12, 2025, 02:13:32 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3159 General Bill, By Fleming and Altman
Summary: Voter registration, disqualifications for voting; Elections

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-5-120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
QUALIFICATIONS AND DISQUALIFICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION TO VOTE, SO AS TO SUBSTITUTE A PARDON FOR
THE SERVICE OF A SENTENCE AS AN EXCEPTION TO DISQUALIFICATION FROM BEING REGISTERED TO VOTE.

12/20/00
12/20/00
01/09/01
01/09/01
01/31/01
02/06/01
02/06/01
02/06/01

02/14/01
02/15/01
02/15/01
02/15/01
02/20/01
02/20/01
02/21/01
02/21/01
04/25/01

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-73

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-74

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-4

Requests for debate-Rep(s). F.N. Smith HJ-15

Debate interrupted HJ-16

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Harrison, Fleming, Campsen, J. Young, J.E. Smith, Rutherford,
Cobb-Hunter, J.H. Neal, Thompson, Govan, J. Brown, Clyburn, Hosey, Altman, Mack, R. Brown,
R. Smith, Leach, M. Hines, Whipper and J. Hines HJ-24

Debate interrupted HJ-51

Amended HJ-29

Read second time HJ-34

Roll call Yeas-68 Nays-43 HJ-34

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21

Roll call Yeas-65 Nays-38 HJ-24

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-31

Page 1 of 1



