

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3159 General Bill, By Fleming and Altman

Summary: Voter registration, disqualifications for voting; Elections

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-5-120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO QUALIFICATIONS AND DISQUALIFICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION TO VOTE, SO AS TO SUBSTITUTE A PARDON FOR THE SERVICE OF A SENTENCE AS AN EXCEPTION TO DISQUALIFICATION FROM BEING REGISTERED TO VOTE.

12/20/00	House	Prefiled
12/20/00	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/09/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-73
01/09/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-74
01/31/01	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-4
02/06/01	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). F.N. Smith HJ-15
02/06/01	House	Debate interrupted HJ-16
02/06/01	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Harrison, Fleming, Campsen, J. Young, J.E. Smith, Rutherford, Cobb-Hunter, J.H. Neal, Thompson, Govan, J. Brown, Clyburn, Hosey, Altman, Mack, R. Brown, R. Smith, Leach, M. Hines, Whipper and J. Hines HJ-24
02/14/01	House	Debate interrupted HJ-51
02/15/01	House	Amended HJ-29
02/15/01	House	Read second time HJ-34
02/15/01	House	Roll call Yeas-68 Nays-43 HJ-34
02/20/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21
02/20/01	House	Roll call Yeas-65 Nays-38 HJ-24
02/21/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
02/21/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
04/25/01	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-31